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Membership Roster 
 

Chairperson  
Hal Rosen, President  
Envirosure Solutions, LLC  
1979 East Broadway Road 
Tempe, AZ 85282       Group II  
480-784-4621  
hrosen@envirosuresolutions.com  
 
Vice-Chairperson  
Ron Jamison, Deputy Chief/Special Operations  
City of Phoenix, Fire Department  
150 S. 12th Street  
Phoenix, AZ 85034       Group II  
602-809-9445  
Ron.I.jamison@phoenix.gov  
 
Past-Chairperson  
Michael Fusco, Safety Management Officer  
City of Peoria  
8357 West Cinnabar  
Peoria, AZ 85345        Group II  
623-773-7278  
Michael.fusco@peoriaaz.gov  
 
Tom Abbott, Battalion Chief  
City of Tempe, Fire Department  
P.O. Box 5002  
Tempe, AZ 85280        Group II  
480-858-7220  
Tom_abbott@tempe.gov  
 
 
John Bailey, Lieutenant  
Maricopa County Sheriff’s Office  
P.O. Box 2344  
Phoenix, AZ 85003-2344      Group I & II  
602-876-1225 Extension 220  
John_Bailey@mcso.gov  
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Updated 04/16/2009  

William Beebe, Regional EHS Manager 
Metal Management Arizona L.L.C 
3640 S. 35th Ave 
Phoenix, AZ 85009      Group V 
602-447-3000 
William.beebe@simsmm.com  
 
Gil Damiani, Assist. Chief/Emergency Manager  
City of Mesa, Fire Department  
40 N. Center Street, Suite 115  
Mesa, AZ 85201        Group II  
480-644-2631  
Gil.damiani@cityofmesa.org  
 
Justin Dutmers, EHS Manager  
Honeywell Electronic Chemicals LLC  
6760 W. Chicago Street  
Chandler, AZ 85226       Group V  
480-293-9813  
justin.dutmers@honeywell.com  
 
Rob Gunter, Director  
Alternate: Jannine Wilmoth  
City of Glendale, Homeland Security Department  
11550 W. Glendale Ave  
Glendale, AZ 85307       Group II  
623-930-2000  
rgunter@glendaleaz.com  
 
Chris Haupt, Area Manager  
DPC Enterprises, L.P.  
4909 W. Pasadena Avenue  
Glendale, AZ 85301  
623-930-8015       Group V  
chaupt@dxgroup.com  
 
Alan Jensen, Hazmat Specialist  
City of Tempe, Fire Department  
P.O. Box 5002  
Tempe, AZ 85280        Group II  
480-858-7223  
Al_jensen@tempe.gov  
 
Lorenzo Jones, Emergency Management Officer  
City of Scottsdale, Fire Department  
8401 E. Indian School Road  
Scottsdale, AZ 85251       Group II  
480-312-1821  
LJones@Scottsdaleaz.gov 
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Updated 04/16/2009  

Warren Leek, Director  
Maricopa County Department of Emergency Management  
2035 N. 52nd St.  
Phoenix, AZ 85008       Group II  
602-273-1411  
warrenleek@mail.maricopa.gov  
 
Tim Newbill, Emergency Management Coordinator  
City of Goodyear, Emergency Management  
190 N. Litchfield Rd 
Goodyear, AZ 85338       Group II  
623-882-7112  
onewbill@goodyearaz.org  
 
Susan Nicholas, Compliance & Risk Manager  
Maricopa County Public Health Department  
4041 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1400  
Phoenix, AZ 85012       Group II  
susannicholas@mail.maricopa.gov  
 
Cara Sloman, Director  
American Red Cross  
6135 North Black Canyon Highway  
Phoenix, AZ 85015       Group II  
602-336-6467  
csloman@arizonaredcross.org  
 
John Power, Manager  
Alternate: Joan Minichiello  
Maricopa County Environmental Services  
1001 North Central Ave, 1st Floor  
Phoenix, AZ 85004       Group II  
602-506-6667  
jpower@mail.maricopa.gov  
 
 
Gary A. Smith, Engineering Director  
KTAR  
5300 N. Central Avenue  
Phoenix, AZ        Group III  
602-200-2611  
gsmith@bonneville.com  
 
Michael Trapasso, Ops. Support Specialist  
Univar USA, Inc.  
50 South 45th Avenue  
Phoenix, AZ 85043       Group V  
602-272-3272  
Michael.trapasso@univarusa.com  
 



Updated 04/16/2009  

MaryAlice Witzel, Manager  
Banner Good Samaritan Medical Center  
1111 East McDowell Road  
Phoenix, AZ 85006       Group II  
602-239-4332  
Maryalice.witzel@bannerhealth.com  
 
Subcommittee Chairpersons  
Tim Newbill - Membership  
Steve Brittle - Plans  
Vacant – Rules  
Gil Damiani – Education  
 
Executive Director  
Cristina Herrera, Emergency Services Planner  
Maricopa County Department of Emergency Management  
2035 North 52nd Street  
Phoenix, AZ 85008  
cristinaherrera@mail.maricopa.gov  
 
Group I: Elected state/local officials.  
Group II: Law enforcement, civil defense, firefighting, first aid, health, local environmental, 
hospital and transportation.  
Group III: Broadcast and print media.  
Group IV: Community groups.  
Group V: Owners, operators of facilities subject to regulatory actions under E.P.C.R.A. of 
1986.  
Group VI: Citizens at large 


